1955349

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM574172 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Texas Capital Bank, National Association		04/23/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Enhanced Servies Billing, Inc.	
Street Address:	7411 John Smith Drive, Suite 200	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78229	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1955349	ESBI	
Registration Number:	1937557	ENHANCED SERVICES BILLING	
Registration Number:	2029654	ENHANCED SERVICES BILLING INC	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2146616805

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-953-6052 Email: khodge@jw.com Kelly S. Hodge **Correspondent Name:**

2323 Ross Avenue, Suite 600 Address Line 1:

Dallas, TEXAS 75201 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kelly S. Hodge	
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly S. Hodge/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=ESB Trademark Security Interest Release (Enhanced Services Billing)#page1.tif source=ESB Trademark Security Interest Release (Enhanced Services Billing)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006926 FRAME: 0142

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release"), dated as of April 23, 2020, is made by TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, as administrative agent ("Agent"), on behalf of itself and the lenders ("Lenders") from time to time a party to the Credit Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of June 30, 2011, (the "Credit Agreement") by and between the Agent, Lenders and Enhanced Services Billing, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower"), Lenders agreed to make a loan facility available to Borrower.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, Borrower executed in favor of the Agent (on behalf of Lenders), that certain Security Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2011, (the "Security Agreement"), wherein Borrower granted to the Agent a security interest in all of Borrower's rights, title and interest in or to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 30, 2011; and

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Collateral, as provided in the Security Agreement.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent (on behalf of Lenders) hereby relinquishes, terminates, cancels and releases any and all right, title and interest it may have or have acquired in the Collateral through the Security Agreement, including all rights of any kind whatsoever of Borrower accruing under the Collateral provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world; any and all trademarks, service marks, trade names, brand names, logos, trade dress, design rights and other similar designations of source, whether registered or unregistered, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby and all extensions and renewals thereof and amendments thereto; any and all royaltics, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether occurring before, on or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages. Agent hereby authorizes and requests that this Release be recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or any other applicable location. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Security Agreement, and if not set forth therein, the Credit Agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

-4815-2316-1965.2-9913-3036.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer duly authorized as of the date first above written.

Agent:

TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL

By: Amelike
Name: Annalese Smolike
Title: SP

TRADEMARK REEL: 006926 FRAME: 0143

Schedule A

Country	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
U.S.	ESBI	1955349	02/06/1996
U.S.	ENHANCED SERVICES BILLING	1937557	11/21/1995
U.S.	ENHANCED SERVICES BILLING & Design	2029654	01/14/1997

4815-2316-1965.2

RECORDED: 04/29/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006926 FRAME: 0144